506036583 04/29/2020 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6083298

		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
WILLIAM T. GRESSICK			04/20/2020	
BRIAN R. CLARK			04/13/2020	
CLIFFORD SCHULTZ			04/27/2020	
RECEIVING PARTY DA				
Name:	BARRON ASSOCIATES, INC.			
Street Address:	1410 8	SACHEM PLACE, SUITE 202		
City:	CHAR	LOTTESVILLE		
State/Country:	VIRGI	VIRGINIA		
Postal Code:	22901	22901		
	S Total:			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:		16861455		

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	065649.0018
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS F. BERGERT
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas F. Bergert/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2020
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

source=Gressick-form#page1.tif
source=Gressick-form#page2.tif

source=Clark-form#page1.tif source=Clark-form#page2.tif source=Schultz-form#page1.tif source=Schultz-form#page2.tif

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of	ODOR EMISSION SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD	
Invention		
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration	The attached application, or	
is directed to: C	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

WHEREAS, **Barron Associates**, **Inc.** (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1410 Sachem Place, Suite 202, Charlottesville VA 22901 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.

I agree to assist ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's designee, at ASSIGNEE's expense, in every way to secure ASSIGNEE's rights in the above inventions and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other intellectual property rights relating thereto in any and all countries, including disclosing to ASSIGNEE all pertinent information and data with respect thereto, and executing all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments and all other instruments that ASSIGNEE shall deem necessary in order to apply for and obtain such rights and in order to assign and convey to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and nominees the sole and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to such inventions, and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other intellectual property rights relating thereto. I further agree that my obligation to execute or cause to be executed, when it is in my power to do so, any such instrument or will continue after the termination of any existing relationship or agreement with the ASSIGNEE. If ASSIGNEE is unable because of my mental or physical incapacity or for any other reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United States of America or foreign patents or copyright registrations covering such inventions or original works of authorship assigned to ASSIGNEE as above, then I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent or copyright registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me.

I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor: William T. Gressick

Address: 110 Bollingbrook Drive, Charlottesville, VA 22911	
Signature: Date: Y1201	2020

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

l			
Title of Invention	ODOR EMISSION SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD		
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:		
is directed to: \Box	The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, Barron Associates , Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1410 Sachem Place, Suite 202, Charlottesville VA 22901 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in and renewals thereof.			
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
ASSIGNEE's rights property rights relation information and data all other instrument order to assign and or rights, title and int intellectual property when it is in my p relationship or agro- incapacity or for any States of America	ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's designee, at ASSIGNEE's expense, in every way to secure in the above inventions and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other intellectual ating thereto in any and all countries, including disclosing to ASSIGNEE all pertinent ta with respect thereto, and executing all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments and ts that ASSIGNEE shall deem necessary in order to apply for and obtain such rights and in convey to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and nominees the sole and exclusive terest in and to such inventions, and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other v rights relating thereto. I further agree that my obligation to execute or cause to be executed, ower to do so, any such instrument or will continue after the termination of any existing eement with the ASSIGNEE. If ASSIGNEE is unable because of my mental or physical y other reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United or foreign patents or copyright registrations covering such inventions or original works of I to ASSIGNEE as above, then I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint ASSIGNEE and		

stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, or copyright registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me.

ASSIGNEE's duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf and

I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor: Brian R. Clark

Address: 1050 Hopkins Court, Charlottesville, VA 22901 Signature:

30 Date:

PATENT REEL: 052523 FRAME: 0314

DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE		
Title of Invention	ODOR EMISSION SYSTEM, DEVICE AND METHOD	
	d inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration is directed to:	 The attached application, or United States application or PCT international application number	
The above-identific	ed application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application		
WHEREAS, Barron Associates, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having a place of business at 1410 Sachem Place, Suite 202, Charlottesville VA 22901 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
representatives, the patents, utility mod including all rights rights to register sat foreign countries (relevant Internation in and to any and all and in any and all renewals thereof.	FORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby o hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal full and exclusive right to the said invention, including the right to file applications and obtain lels, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all d invention in appropriate registries in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other al Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest I Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
property rights reli- information and dat all other instrument order to assign and c rights, title and int intellectual property when it is in my p- relationship or agree incapacity or for an	ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE's designee, at ASSIGNEE's expense, in every way to secure in the above inventions and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other intellectual ating thereto in any and all countries, including disclosing to ASSIGNEE all pertinent a with respect thereto, and executing all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments and s that ASSIGNEE shall deem necessary in order to apply for and obtain such rights and in convey to ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns, and nominees the sole and exclusive erest in and to such inventions, and any copyrights, patents, mask work rights or other rights relating thereto. I further agree that my obligation to execute or cause to be executed, ower to do so, any such instrument or will continue after the termination of any existing ement with the ASSIGNEE. If ASSIGNEE is unable because of my mental or physical of other reason to secure my signature to apply for or to pursue any application for any United	

States of America or foreign patents or copyright registrations covering such inventions or original works of authorship assigned to ASSIGNEE as above, then I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNEE's duly authorized officers and agents as my agent and attorney in fact, to act for and in my behalf and stead to execute and file any such applications and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the prosecution and issuance of letters patent, or copyright registrations thereon with the same legal force and effect as if executed by me.

I hereby grant the firm of WILLIAMS MULLEN, PC and its agents the power to insert on this assignment any further identification, including but not limited to application number(s) and filing dates, which may be necessary or

desirable in order to comply with any rule or request of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or other country or regional patent office for the purposes of recording this document.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Legal Name of Inventor: <u>Clifford Schultz</u> Address: <u>P.O/Box 186 Perkins, OK 74059</u> Signature:

Date: April 27 2020